
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. S0033 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Responsible Fiscal Management; Quality Municipal Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Tom Brady 

Utilities Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

8/18/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 18. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement with Greeley and Hansen LLC 

to Increase the Total Amount of the Agreement from $117,551 to Total Amount Not to Exceed $167,597 for 

Design and Construction Support Services for the Solids Building Conveyor System Upgrade at the Water 

Reclamation Facility, CIP Project No. S0033.  (Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Tom Brady, Director of Utilities 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

It is recommended that the City Council Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services 

Agreement with Greeley and Hansen LLC.  

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $117,551+$50,046 = $167,597 

EXPLANATION: Utilities Enterprise Fund CIP No. S0033                      

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

00623-600337-431025 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On July 17, 2019 the North Las Vegas City Council approved a Professional Engineering Services Agreement 

with Greeley and Hansen LLC to perform Design Services for the Solids Building Conveyor System Upgrade at 

the WRF.  Additional funds are required to provide construction support services that were not provided in 

the original agreement, now that construction is underway.   

 

Staff recommends that the City Council Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services 

Agreement with Greeley and Hansen LLC to Increase the Total Amount of the Agreement by $50,046 for a 

Total Amount of $167,597 for Design and Construction Support Services for the Solids Building Conveyor 

System Upgrade at the WRF. 

 

 

 


